#### **Product Bulletin**

Product Name: Screen Cleaner 6001 Product Code: 2708015 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

# Screen Cleaner 6001

Screen Cleaner 6001 is a specialty blend of esters and glycol ethers used to clean screens. It will remove uncured solder masks, legend inks and primary image inks. It contains no chlorinated solvents. Solder Cleaner 6001 has a high flash point, excellent solvency, and a low vapor pressure.

### **Features & Benefits**

| High solvency     | Fast acting; higher productivity |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| High flash points | Safer to handle and use          |

## **Operating Conditions**

Screen cleaner 6001 can be used in spray or immersion. Materials of construction may be steel or Polypropylene. This product should be used full strength, at room temperature. Excess inks should be wiped from the screens with paper towels to extend bath life. Gentle agitation speeds ink removal. Light brushing of the screens after soaking aids to emulsify the inks. When rinse ability has decreased, the bath should be discarded.

### Caution

Care should be taken in the proper use of these products. Safety equipment (goggles, gloves and protective clothing) should be worn when handling these materials. Avoid prolonged breathing of the vapors. In the event of eye or skin contact, remove contaminated clothing, wash with water and seek medical attention. It is best to review the Safety Data Sheet prior to handling this or any chemical.



#### **Product Bulletin**

Product Name: Screen Cleaner 6001 Product Code: 2708015 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

WARRANTY: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE, MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

# **Our People. Your Problem Solvers.**

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: techservice@hubbardhall.com

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for **ISO 9001:2015**, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the **ACD** (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a **Women-Owned Small Business**, as well as maintaining an association with **Omni-Chem**<sup>136</sup>

